9/C.

To,

Sri Rakesh Kumar Yadav, H.J.S., Registrar (Judicial) (Enquiry), The Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Budget), High Court of Judicature at, Allahabad.

Through,

The District Judge, Mirzapur.

From,

Anjum Saifi, Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur.

Letter No.- 3298 / VI / Dated- 17,12,2022

Subject: Explanation for the delay of regarding submission of statement about movable and immovable properties in the reference of your letter no. 15407/IV h-16/Admin(A-4)/Dated-30/11/2022.

Respected Sir,

Kindly take the reference of your letter subjected above. I am resending herewith updated properties statement of movable and immovable properties for financial year 2018-20, 2019-21 and 2020-22 as required in the prescribed proforma by Hon'ble Court, because there were some missing entries in my aforesaid statements and sir with due respect, I am to say that I sent my delay explanation letter through The District Judge, Moradabad on dated 11.04.2022, but it was not considered for some reason. Sir, I again unconditional apologise for same because I could not submit the statement in time due to the pandemic and my maternity leave and personal problems.

Kindly place it before Hon'ble Court for kind consideration.

Thanking You.

Enclosure: As above.

Date: 07.12.2022

Your Sincerely

(Anjum Saifi)

Judicial Magistrate,

Mirzapur.

ानपद न्याचिद्याश

धीर जान्य

Anjum Saifi, Civil Judge (J.D.)/J.M. Thakurdwara, Moradabad.

To,

Sri Rohit Agarwal, H.J.S., Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Budget), High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Through-

District Judge, Moradabad.

Sub: Regarding submission of statement about moveable and immovable properties in the reference of your letter No. 3962/IV-h-16/Admin.(A-4). 02.04.2022. **Dated** 

Sir,

Kindly take the reference of your lettter subjected above. I am sending herewith statement of moveable and immovable properties for Financial year 2018-2019 and 2019-2020 as required in the prescribed proforma by Hon'ble Court. Due to the pendemic and my maternity leave and personal problem could not submit the statement in time. I unconditional apologise for same.

Kindly place it before Hon'ble Court for kind consideration.

Thanking You.

Dated: 11-04-2022

Your Sincerely

(Anjum Saifi)
Civil Judge (J.D.)/J.M. Thakurdwara, Moradabad.

Office of District Judge, Moradabad.
No. 530/18 Admin./Moradabad,

Dated: 2 .04.2022

Forwarded To,

Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Budget), High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

> District Judge, Moradabad.

## PROPERTY STATEMENT OF SRIMATI ANJUM SAIFI

Case Id: P00058932022

Employee No.: 2575

			SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATE	EMENT OF MOVABLE PROPER	TIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2	018 - 2020		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Name designation & initial date of joining the official service	Name and age of family members	in the family such as their name profession	Details of movable properties acquired / held in each financial year (exceeding one month basic pay 10,000/- i.e. its value, source of the amount date and year of purchase with particular of information, if any furnished, to the Court.)	Post Office etc. Amount in balance up to the financial	KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investment etc. along with A/C No., date	Details of loan advance etc. taken with its amount number of installment name of the bank, institution etc.	Gross income from salary and other sources. If any with details of deduction	Remark



SRIMATI ANJUM SAIFI Civil Judge (Junior Div.) 13/06/2018	1. Shuaib alam (Husband) 34 2. Maham shuaib saifi (Daughter) 2 Years, 2 months	(Husband) advocate 150000 annual income	1. Jewellery (a). Silver jewellery 2kg (b). Gold jewellery 700 gm source of all jewellery gifted by parents.  2. Car - Wagon-R ZXI 1.2L(BSVI), Registration no - UP21CE3738, Car sale Amt - 548948/-, Purchase date -27/01/2020, purchase by loan from Bank of Baroda, Moradabad branch.	30740667784 Opening balance as per 14.06.2018- 6264/- Closing balance as per 31.03.2020- 95110.71/- 2. ICICI Bank, Moradabad (Saving account) No-019001528288 Opening	policy), Policy no - 563806025, Premium payment term - 15 years, Total premium	1. Car loan - Bank of baroda, account no - 14020600008606, Account open date - 22/01/2020, Disbursed loan amount - 550000/for 5 years wide cheque no - DD NO-251192, which is completeted paid on the date of - 31/08/2021 by salary account.	1. Financial year 2018-2019 (Yearly). basic pay - 264997.00 P.Pay1200.00 DA - 392915.00 Ott Allow - 30379.00 IR -78945.00 Total Rs
				HETHE STAR			766036.00 Deduction:- GPF/NPS - 20776.00 NPS Arr - 13406.00 I.Tax - 38248.00 GIS - 2000.00 Total Ded- 74430.00 Nett Yearly Salary of Financial Year 2018-2019 - 6,91,606.00 2. Financial year 2019-2020 (Yearly). basic pay - 277000.00 DA - 449294.00 Ott Allow - 30500.00 IR -83100.00 Total Rs 839894.00 Deduction:- GPF/NPS - 72631.00 NPS Arr - 33669.00 I.Tax - 51479.00 GIS - 2000.00 Total Ded- 159779.00 Nett Yearly Salary of Financial Year 2019-2020 - 6,80,115.00



LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2018 - 2020											
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9			
	The state of the s		Pargana	Areas in Acre	Acquired or Ancestral	Annual Revenue Assessed	Estimate Value (Rs.)	Remark			
SRIMATI ANJUM SAIFI	13/06/2018	Nil	None	None	None	Nill	Nill				

		SUBMISSION (	OF COMPLETE STA	ATEMENT OF IMMOV	ABLE PROPERTIES	UPTO THE FINANCIAL YE	AR 2018 - 2020		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Name	Appointment	Village Pargana & District	Areas in Acre	Revenue Assessed	Estimate Value (Rs.)	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or parted	From whom acquired or parted	Remark
SRIMATI ANJUM SAIFI	13/06/2018	None	Nil	Nil	Nil 100	Nil	Nil	None	Nil



2